To date, appellant has not paid the filing fee, provided the 

required documentation, or otherwise corresponded with the Court regarding the status of this 

appeal.  

Accordingly, we dismiss this appeal.  See TEX. R. APP. P. 37.3(b); 42.3(b), (c). 

/Carolyn Wright/ 
CAROLYN WRIGHT 
CHIEF JUSTICE 

THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($3,400.00) IN LAWFUL 
UNITED STATES CURRENCY, 
Appellant 

No. 05-18-01030-CV          V. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS, Appellee 

On Appeal from the 199th Judicial District 
Court, Collin County, Texas 
Trial Court Cause No. 199-01733-2018. 
Opinion delivered by Chief Justice Wright. 
Justices Evans and Brown participating. 

In accordance with this Court’s opinion of this date, the appeal is DISMISSED. 

It is ORDERED that appellee THE STATE OF TEXAS recover its costs, if any, of this 
appeal from appellant THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,400.00) IN 
LAWFUL UNITED STATES CURRENCY. 

Judgment entered December 19, 2018